Standalone Revenue from operations grew by 63% to ₹ 2,262 Cr for the nine months ended December 
31, 2025 

2. Same Store Sales Growth (SSSG) of ~8.6% for 9M FY26 

3. Monthly Sales per square feet per month (PSF) at ₹ 981 for 9M FY26  

4. Net addition of 105 (One Hundred Five) new stores with 1 (One) closure during 9M FY26. 

The 9M performance reinforces the portability of the Company’s “Value and Variety” model across 
geographies. The encouraging performance of new stores in non-core territories such as Maharashtra, Punjab,